

Form ADV Part 2B Brochure Supplement

For: Scott C. Salaske

Chief Executive Officer and Chief Compliance Officer of Firstmetric, LLC

Brochure Supplement Date: March 28, 2024

Firstmetric, LLC

200 E. Big Beaver Road Troy, MI 48083

Phone: 248-817-8919 www.firstmetric.com

This brochure supplement provides information about Scott Salaske that supplements the Firstmetric, LLC ("Firstmetric") Brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact us at (800) 801-6855 or by email at **compliance@firstmetric.com** if you did not receive Firstmetric's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Scott Salaske is available on the SEC's website at **www.adviserinfo.sec.gov**.

Scott C. Salaske

Item 2 | Educational Background and Business Experience

Scott C. Salaske - Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Chief Compliance Officer (CCO)
Year of birth: 1975

Education

BBA - Finance Concentration, Walsh College, 1998

Business Background

Scott C. Salaske began his career in the investment business in September 1994, when he joined M&B Cranbrook Group, Inc. as a Financial Assistant. Scott left M&B Cranbrook Group, Inc. in March 1999 and founded Quest Asset Management, LLC as its President. In January 2001 Scott merged Quest Asset Management, LLC with Portfolio Solutions, LLC and became Vice President of Portfolio Solutions, LLC. In May 2006, Scott became President of Portfolio Solutions, LLC through January 2007. In January 2007, Scott remained as President of Portfolio Solutions, LLC and also became its Chief Compliance Officer until February 2015 when Scott sold his ownership interest in Portfolio Solutions, LLC to the remaining co-owner of Portfolio Solutions, LLC at the time. In July 2017 Scott founded Firstmetric, LLC as its Chief Executive Officer, Chief Compliance Officer and sole Member and Manager.

Scott's prior responsibilities as a co-owner of Portfolio Solutions, LLC included the following: strategic business planning, overall business operations and compliance, which involved the supervision of portfolio management, portfolio development, marketing, business development, accounting and client service. In addition, Scott was a member of the Investment Committee. Scott has the same type of responsibilities as Chief

Executive Officer and Chief Compliance Officer of Firstmetric®.

Scott has been quoted and/or interviewed by the following publications: The Wall Street Journal, Investor's Business Daily, Kiplinger's Retirement Report, Crain's Detroit Business, TheStreet.com, Cheddar.TV and MarketWatch.com; among others.

Item 3 | Disciplinary Information

> A criminal or civil action in a domestic, foreign or military court of competent jurisdiction.

Scott C. Salaske has no disciplinary history to disclose applicable to this item.

> An administrative proceeding before the SEC, any other federal regulatory agency, any state regulatory agency, or any foreign regulatory authority.

Scott C. Salaske has no disciplinary history to disclose applicable to this item.

> A self-regulatory organization ("SRO") proceeding.

Scott C. Salaske has no disciplinary history to disclose applicable to this item.

Item 4 | Other Business Activities

Scott C. Salaske, contributes to various investment and financial related publications, websites, newsletters and podcasts, including through Mr. Salaske's financial education company Salaske, LLC, which is independent of Firstmetric®. This activity takes less than 15% of his time.

Other than these activities, Scott C. Salaske's only business is providing investment advisory and portfolio management services and financial advice/guidance for clients through Firstmetric®.

Item 5 | Additional Compensation

Scott C. Salaske, through his role at Firstmetric® does not receive any economic benefit from anyone who is not a client at Firstmetric®.

Item 6 | Supervision

Scott C. Salaske is Chief Executive Officer, Chief Compliance Officer and sole Member and Manager of Firstmetric, LLC. He is responsible for providing supervisory oversight to the firm and its employees. Scott C. Salaske also participates in and oversees the firm's investment and trading processes. Scott C. Salaske can be contacted by telephone at 248-817-8919 or by email at scott@firstmetric.com.